Hear Now Program, Hearing Exams and Aids

Age Requirements No Age Requirement Available 24/7

No

Other Eligibility Criteria

All ages

Family

No

Intake Contact Email

hearnow@StarkeyFoundation.org

Intake Process

Call for information

Self Refer

Yes

Starkey Hearing Foundation

http://www.starkeyhearingfoundation.org/programs/hear-now/

Main

(800) 328-8602

Toll-Free

(866) 354-3254

6700 Washington Avenue South 55344 MN

3344 MIN

United States

Languages Spoken

English

Hear Now is a national non-profit program of the Starkey Hearing Foundation committed to assisting deaf and hard-of-hearing persons with limited financial resources who permanently reside within the United States. The work of Hear Now is supported through the contributions of many benefactors. The Foundation receives no government funding. All donations of money, time, hearing aids allow the program to survive and give the gift of hearing domestically.

A Hear Now Provider is a hearing professional who volunteers his or her service in fitting and follow up for the Hear Now clients.

Service Area(s) Nationwide